Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the a previous Assignment Recordation previously recorded on Reel 021626 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor sells and assigns to Maas N.V. his/her entir right, title and interest		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Jan Lambertus Pastoor	06/09/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maasland N.V.
Street Address:	Weverskade 110
City:	MAASSLUIS
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1411 KC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12295878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)336-6950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +31-20-592-4422 Email: dehaasm@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Howrey LLP

Address Line 1: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7
Address Line 4: Fall Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04132.0136.PCUS00
I	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David P. Owen

Total Attachments: 3

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022123 FRAME: 0428

500757159

H \$40.00

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022123 FRAME: 0429 USPTO

source=Assignment#page2.tif

10/3/2008 11:32:03 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

'O: HOWREY LLP COMPANY: FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE, BOX 7

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
			PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1			10/03/2008 500665812			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
N			Name	Execution Date		
Mr. Jan Lambertus P	astoor			06/09/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	Maasland N.	V				
Street Address:	Weverskade	110				
City:	MAASSLUIS					
State/Country:	NETHERLA	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code: 3147 PA						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property T	ype		Number			
Application Number:		12958	3878			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(703)33					
•			then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	+31-20					
Email: dehaasm@howrey.com						
Correspondent Name: Howrey LLP Address Line 1: Fairview Park Drive, Box 7						
Address Line 4:			IRGINIA 22042			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			04132.0136.PCUS00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David P. Owen			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#p	age1.tlf					

D4408/PCT/US Patent

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to MAASLAND N.V., 110 Weverskade, 3147 PA Maassluis, the Netherlands (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

/ 1		` -	•			•		
(cn	heck applicable boxes	5):						
\boxtimes	for the United State	s of Am	erica (as	s defined in	1 35 l	U.S.C.	§ 1	00),
\boxtimes	and throughout the	world, i	n the in	vention(s)	knov	vn as		

An apparatus for and a method of cleaning the floor of an accomodation of an animal

for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith (also known as **Dutch** Application No. **1031506** filed on **04-Apr-2006** filed on, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants David P. Owen, Reg. No. 43,344 and Jacobus C. Rasser, Reg. No. 37,043 each an attorney or agent with the law firm of Howrey Simon Arnold & White, MNP and Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604; Christopher J. Buntel, Reg. No. 44,573; Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483; Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206; Michael K. Lindsey, Reg. No. 39,278; Anthony Meola, Jr., Reg. No. 44,936; each an attorney or agent with the law firm of Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP and all other practitioners associated with the above law firms,

PATENT REEL: 022123 FRAME: 0431 D4408/PCT/US Patent

power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

Date: June 09, 2008

Pastoor, Jan Lambertus

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at Maassluis (city) the Netherlands (country)

On 09 (day) June (month) 2008 (year)

I, Catharina M.L.C. Groenen whose full residence address is

3 Keenenburg, 3155 BG Maasland, the Netherlands was personally present and did see the person named above, **Pastoor**, **Jan Lambertus** execute the above assignment on **09** (day) **June** (month) **2008** (year), and

such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 022123 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 01/19/2009